
Zug, March 12, 2022

STOXX Changes composition of Dividend Indices effective on March 21, 2022

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

11.03.2022 ISMGJQDP iSTOXX MUTB Global ex Japan Quality Dividend 250 GB301V JE00B6T5S470 POLYMETAL INTERNATIONAL Deletion

11.03.2022 SD1P STOXX EU Enlarged Select Dividend 15 PL11DP PLARHCM00016 ARCHICOM Addition

11.03.2022 SD1P STOXX EU Enlarged Select Dividend 15 PL904N PLFERRO00016 FERRO Addition

11.03.2022 SD1P STOXX EU Enlarged Select Dividend 15 499971 PLZYWIC00016 GRUPA ZYWIEC Addition

11.03.2022 SD1P STOXX EU Enlarged Select Dividend 15 B09QQT EE3100026436 TALLINNA VESI Deletion

11.03.2022 SD1P STOXX EU Enlarged Select Dividend 15 EW040 PLABS0000018 ASSECO BUSINESS SOLUTIONS Deletion

11.03.2022 SD1P STOXX EU Enlarged Select Dividend 15 PL906P PLPCCRK00076 PCC ROKITA Deletion

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 425305 DK0010244425 A P MOLLER-MAERSK A Addition

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 SE605H SE0007665823 RESURS HOLDING Addition

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 SE506H SE0009921588 BILIA 'A' Addition

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 597838 SE0000667925 TELIA COMPANY Addition

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 486863 SE0007100599 SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN A Addition

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 481334 SE0000148884 SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BK A Addition

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Addition

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 505125 FI0009005987 UPM KYMMENE Deletion

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 B0LL2W DK0060636678 TRYG Deletion

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 477319 FI0009003305 SAMPO Deletion

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 451361 FI0009004824 KEMIRA Deletion

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 724037 SE0000862997 BILLERUDKORSNAS Deletion

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 453890 SE0000191827 ATRIUM LJUNGBERG 'B' Deletion

11.03.2022 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 SE106D SE0011205194 WIHLBORGS FASTIGHETER Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3E EURO STOXX Select Dividend 30 B0NJJ1 FR0010242511 EDF Addition

11.03.2022 SD3E EURO STOXX Select Dividend 30 NL604I NL0011872643 ASR NEDERLAND NV Addition

11.03.2022 SD3E EURO STOXX Select Dividend 30 469678 DE000PAH0038 PORSCHE PREF Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3E EURO STOXX Select Dividend 30 408522 DE0005190003 BMW Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 425305 DK0010244425 A P MOLLER-MAERSK A Addition

11.03.2022 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 533338 ES0167050915 ACS Addition

11.03.2022 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 B0NJJ1 FR0010242511 EDF Addition

11.03.2022 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 NL604I NL0011872643 ASR NEDERLAND NV Addition

11.03.2022 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Addition

11.03.2022 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 413366 FR0000131104 BNP PARIBAS Addition

11.03.2022 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 528586 CH0014852781 SWISS LIFE HLDG Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 470774 FR0000130577 PUBLICIS GRP Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 469678 DE000PAH0038 PORSCHE PREF Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 465145 AT0000743059 OMV Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 LU501L LU0775917882 GRAND CITY PROPERTIES Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 659758 JP3362700001 Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Ltd. Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 654379 JP3386030005 JFE Holdings Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 642053 HK0012000102 Henderson Land Development Co. Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 685992 HK0016000132 Sun Hung Kai Properties Ltd. Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 664256 JP3381000003 NIPPON STEEL Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 625144 JP3502200003 Daiwa Securities Group Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 659668 JP3902900004 Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 659678 JP3898400001 Mitsubishi Corp. Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 625134 JP3500610005 Resona Holdings Inc. Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 626897 JP3499800005 MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 AU01JO AU000000EVN4 EVOLUTION MINING Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 JP407J JP3117700009 MEBUKI FINANCIAL GROUP Deletion

11.03.2022 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 GILD US3755581036 Gilead Sciences Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 COG US1270971039 COTERRA ENERGY Addition

11.03.2022 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 PRU US7443201022 Prudential Financial Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 WAG US9314271084 WALGREENS BOOTS ALLIANCE Addition
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11.03.2022 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 LK US5398301094 Lockheed Martin Corp. Deletion

11.03.2022 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 PEG US7445731067 Public Service Enterprise Grou Deletion

11.03.2022 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 FITB US3167731005 Fifth Third Bancorp Deletion

11.03.2022 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 PPL US69351T1060 PPL Corp. Deletion

11.03.2022 SDB50EP STOXX Europe Low Beta High Div 50 GB40FA LU1072616219 B&M EUROPEAN VALUE RETAIL Addition

11.03.2022 SDB50EP STOXX Europe Low Beta High Div 50 GB301V JE00B6T5S470 POLYMETAL INTERNATIONAL Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 425305 DK0010244425 A P MOLLER-MAERSK A Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 659758 JP3362700001 Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Ltd. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 654379 JP3386030005 JFE Holdings Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 533338 ES0167050915 ACS Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 642053 HK0012000102 Henderson Land Development Co. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 685992 HK0016000132 Sun Hung Kai Properties Ltd. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 B0NJJ1 FR0010242511 EDF Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 NL604I NL0011872643 ASR NEDERLAND NV Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 664256 JP3381000003 NIPPON STEEL Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 413366 FR0000131104 BNP PARIBAS Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 625144 JP3502200003 Daiwa Securities Group Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 GILD US3755581036 Gilead Sciences Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 COG US1270971039 COTERRA ENERGY Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 PRU US7443201022 Prudential Financial Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 WAG US9314271084 WALGREENS BOOTS ALLIANCE Addition

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 528586 CH0014852781 SWISS LIFE HLDG Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 470774 FR0000130577 PUBLICIS GRP Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 469678 DE000PAH0038 PORSCHE PREF Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 465145 AT0000743059 OMV Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 LK US5398301094 Lockheed Martin Corp. Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 PEG US7445731067 Public Service Enterprise Grou Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 FITB US3167731005 Fifth Third Bancorp Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 PPL US69351T1060 PPL Corp. Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 659668 JP3902900004 Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 659678 JP3898400001 Mitsubishi Corp. Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 625134 JP3500610005 Resona Holdings Inc. Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 626897 JP3499800005 MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 AU01JO AU000000EVN4 EVOLUTION MINING Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 JP407J JP3117700009 MEBUKI FINANCIAL GROUP Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 LU501L LU0775917882 GRAND CITY PROPERTIES Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 PH04FP PHY272571498 Globe Telecom Inc Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 618027 BMG2624N1535 Dairy Farm International Holdi Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY102N MYL5183OO008 PETRONAS CHEMICALS GP. Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY00J3 MYL1066OO009 RHB BANK BHD Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY23J8 MYL7153OO009 KOSSAN RUBBER Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 SG503G SG2D54973185 SHENG SIONG GROUP Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY802U MYL8176OO009 ATA IMS Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY005P MYL5347OO009 Tenaga Nasional Bhd Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY22AY MYL5168OO009 HARTALEGA HOLDINGS Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID00JE ID1000108509 INDO TAMBANGRAYA MEGAH Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 SG00FN SG1U22933048 RIVERSTONE HOLDINGS Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 692737 SG0531000230 Venture Corp. Ltd. Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN205P VN000000VNM8 VIETNAM DAIRY PRODUCTS Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH218L TH0363010Z02 PRECIOUS SHIPPING Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN20VF VN000000PVT8 PETROVIETNAM TRSP.CORP. Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN00GY VN000000LCG4 LICOGI 16 Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH00BL TH1074010006 PTT GLOBAL CHEMICAL PCL Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN904V VN000000IJC4 BECAMEX INFR.DEVELOPMENT Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH22LZ TH0171B10Z05 KGI SECURITIES Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH106H TH0133010Z09 REGIONAL CONTAINERS LIN. Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 626551 SG1L01001701 DBS Group Holdings Ltd. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 691678 SG1M31001969 United Overseas Bank Ltd. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 PS042 SG1U76934819 YANGZIJIANG SHIPBUILDING Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 B17KMY SG1T57930854 YANLORD LAND GROUP Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID002X ID1000122807 Astra International Tbk PT Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH00CM TH0150010Z03 Krung Thai Bank PCL Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY208U MYL7113OO003 TOP GLOVE Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN21F0 VN000000HCM0 HOCHIMINH CTY.SECS. Deletion
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11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN21G1 VN000000PHR1 PHUOC HOA RUBBER Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN21SD VN000000CTD4 COTEC CONSTRUCTION JST. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID20NK ID1000115702 BANK PMBGN.DJB.DAN BAT. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY22XL MYL1171OO007 MALAYSIA BUILDING SOC. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH228M TH0577C10Z04 SANSIRI Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN22K6 VN000000VHC1 VINH HOAN Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID3031 ID1000107600 WIJAYA KARYA Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID30GE ID1000123904 BANK PMBGN.DAERAH JAWA TIMUR Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN505S VN000000DCM9 PETROVIETNAM CA MAU FERTILIZER Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN703S VN000000TCH5 HOANG HUY INV.FNSR. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH70AR TH7534010007 TPI POLENE POWER Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH012D TH0818010Z05 UNITED PAPER Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH002C TH0646010Z00 PTT PCL Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID003Y ID1000129000 PT TELKOM INDONESIA TBK Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY005P MYL5347OO009 Tenaga Nasional Bhd Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY102N MYL5183OO008 PETRONAS CHEMICALS GP. Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH00BL TH1074010006 PTT GLOBAL CHEMICAL PCL Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY70G7 MYL5285OO001 SIME DARBY PLANTATION Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY00J3 MYL1066OO009 RHB BANK BHD Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH21YB TH0999010Z03 TISCO FINANCIAL GROUP Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY00N7 MYL6033OO004 Petronas Gas BHD Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PH202A PHY5764J1483 MANILA ELECTRIC Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH00IS TH0796010005 Thai Oil PCL Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY22AY MYL5168OO009 HARTALEGA HOLDINGS Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PH04FP PHY272571498 Globe Telecom Inc Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH204G TH0420010Y01 BANGCHAK CORP Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH219M TH0371010Z05 SUPALAI Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 618027 BMG2624N1535 Dairy Farm International Holdi Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID00JE ID1000108509 INDO TAMBANGRAYA MEGAH Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PS060 SG1W35938974 FIRST RESOURCES Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH50VA TH4539010Z03 CHULARAT HOSPITAL Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH21Q3 TH0209010Z07 THAI VEGETABLE OIL Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH501G TH0219010Z06 TIPCO ASPHALT Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH106H TH0133010Z09 REGIONAL CONTAINERS LIN. Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 B02ZJ5 SG1V12936232 STARHUB Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH218L TH0363010Z02 PRECIOUS SHIPPING Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY23J8 MYL7153OO009 KOSSAN RUBBER Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 SG151F SG1J94892465 UMS HOLDINGS Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH22BP TH0021010Z06 SIAM CITY CEMENT Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 SG00FN SG1U22933048 RIVERSTONE HOLDINGS Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH22LZ TH0171B10Z05 KGI SECURITIES Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY107S MYL5274OO005 HONG LEONG CAPITAL Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY802U MYL8176OO009 ATA IMS Addition

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 630386 SG1J26887955 Singapore Exchange Ltd. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 B17KMY SG1T57930854 YANLORD LAND GROUP Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 673463 SG1CH4000003 RAFFLES MEDICAL GP. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID002X ID1000122807 Astra International Tbk PT Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY00FZ MYL1015OO006 AMMB Holdings Bhd Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY00G0 MYL4863OO006 Telekom Malaysia Bhd Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PH04EO PHY9297P1004 Universal Robina Corp Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PH04IS PHY603051020 Metro Pacific Investments Corp Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PH04MW PHY731961264 ROBINSONS LD. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH005F TH0001010006 Bangkok Bank PCL Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH007H TH0268010Z03 ADVANCED INFO SERVICE PCL Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH00CM TH0150010Z03 Krung Thai Bank PCL Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PH103A PHY7571C1000 SECURITY BANK Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY208U MYL7113OO003 TOP GLOVE Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH215I TH0308010Y08 AP THAILAND Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH21P2 TH0201A10Y01 INTOUCH HOLDINGS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID20NK ID1000115702 BANK PMBGN.DJB.DAN BAT. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID20OL ID1000116700 INDOFOOD CBP SUKSES MKM. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY22XL MYL1171OO007 MALAYSIA BUILDING SOC. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH223H TH0121010001 KIATNAKIN PHATRA BANK Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH228M TH0577C10Z04 SANSIRI Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID3031 ID1000107600 WIJAYA KARYA Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID30GE ID1000123904 BANK PMBGN.DAERAH JAWA TIMUR Deletion
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11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID5033 ID1000131105 WIJAYA KARYA BETON Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH50N2 TH0889010Y07 SPCG Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH50R6 TH1041010Z03 GUNKUL ENGINEERING Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH70AR TH7534010007 TPI POLENE POWER Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH708P TH6789010001 ORIGIN PROPERTY Deletion

11.03.2022 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH012D TH0818010Z05 UNITED PAPER Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 726261 FR0000045072 CREDIT AGRICOLE Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 413366 FR0000131104 BNP PARIBAS Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 478184 FI4000297767 NORDEA BANK Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 408522 DE0005190003 BMW Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 DE50C8 DE0006062144 COVESTRO Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 478165 CH0126881561 SWISS REINSURANCE COMPANY Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 481775 FR0000130809 GRP SOCIETE GENERALE Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 433560 NL00150001Q9 STELLANTIS Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 458887 FR0000120628 AXA Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 405671 IT0000062072 ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 737826 IT0005218380 BANCO BPM Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 557955 FI0009007132 FORTUM Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 484652 SE0000242455 SWEDBANK Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 B0C2CQ FR0010208488 ENGIE Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 408348 DE000BASF111 BASF Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 411515 FR0000120503 BOUYGUES Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 486863 SE0007100599 SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN A Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 481334 SE0000148884 SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BK A Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 401632 DE0008404005 ALLIANZ Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 499187 CH0011075394 ZURICH INSURANCE GROUP Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 EE009 ES0140609019 CAIXABANK Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 51152 GB0005603997 LEGAL & GENERAL GRP Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 477319 FI0009003305 SAMPO Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 775125 NO0010208051 YARA Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 442048 CH0012214059 Holcim Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 423244 IT0005239360 UNICREDIT Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 449774 BE0003565737 KBC GRP Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 EY030 CH0102484968 JULIUS BAER GRP Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 461075 DE0008430026 MUENCHENER RUECK Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 400702 CH0012138605 ADECCO Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 528983 AT0000652011 ERSTE GROUP BANK Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 400169 BE0974264930 AGEAS Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 426330 NO0010161896 DNB BANK Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 465145 AT0000743059 OMV Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 926288 GB0000456144 ANTOFAGASTA Addition

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 490541 FR0000120271 TOTALENERGIES Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 507267 FI0009005961 STORA ENSO R Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 83860 GB0004082847 STANDARD CHARTERED Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 482110 BE0003470755 SOLVAY Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 725147 IT0003153415 SNAM RETE GAS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 480710 DE0007236101 SIEMENS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 79087 GB0007908733 SCOTTISH & SOUTHERN ENERGY Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 80216 GB00B8C3BL03 SAGE GRP Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 75478 GB00B7T77214 NATWEST GROUP Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 474577 CH0012032048 ROCHE HLDG P Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 71887 GB0007188757 RIO TINTO Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 473322 ES0173516115 REPSOL Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 672716 ES0173093024 RED ELECTRICA CORPORATION Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 477408 CH0012005267 NOVARTIS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 42186 GB0032089863 NEXT Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 449667 FI0009013403 KONE B Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 45449 GB0004544929 IMPERIAL BRANDS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 442464 ES0144580Y14 IBERDROLA Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 40054 GB0005405286 HSBC Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 37178 GB0009252882 GLAXOSMITHKLINE Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 579802 IT0003128367 ENEL Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 431536 ES0130670112 ENDESA Deletion
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11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 426292 DK0010274414 DANSKE BANK Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 18270 IE0001827041 CRH Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 523280 SE0000379190 CASTELLUM Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 416921 DK0010181759 CARLSBERG B Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 14084 GB0030913577 BT GRP Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 28758 GB0002875804 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 9417 GB00BLJNXL82 BERKELEY GRP HLDG Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 7820 GB0031348658 BARCLAYS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 98952 GB0009895292 ASTRAZENECA Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 490151 GB00B1XZS820 ANGLO AMERICAN Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 533338 ES0167050915 ACS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 425304 DK0010244508 A.P.MOLLER-MAERSK B Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 DK6036 DK0060094928 ORSTED Deletion

11.03.2022 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 GB90MM GB00BKFB1C65 M&G Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 430230 FR0000127771 VIVENDI Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 NL704J NL0012866412 BE SEMICONDUCTOR Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 B1FW75 PTGAL0AM0009 GALP ENERGIA Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 570151 FI0009007884 ELISA CORPORATION Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 458836 FR0000121261 MICHELIN Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 507267 FI0009005961 STORA ENSO R Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 480710 DE0007236101 SIEMENS Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 449000 FI0009000202 KESKO Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 B01SPF ES0171996087 GRIFOLS Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 476837 FR0000125007 SAINT GOBAIN Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 B1FN8X FI0009014575 METSO OUTOTEC Addition

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 452518 FI0009003727 WARTSILA Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 EG7 DE0007664039 VOLKSWAGEN PREF Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 416279 FR0000121329 THALES Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 B1RR84 IE00B1RR8406 SMURFIT KAPPA GRP Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 469678 DE000PAH0038 PORSCHE PREF Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 468520 NL0000009538 PHILIPS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 449667 FI0009013403 KONE B Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 442031 DE0006048432 HENKEL PREF Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 512907 DE0005785802 FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 435209 DE0005785604 FRESENIUS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 417754 FR0000120172 CARREFOUR Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 DE50C8 DE0006062144 COVESTRO Deletion

11.03.2022 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 NL603H NL0011821392 SIGNIFY Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 659758 JP3362700001 Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Ltd. Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 654379 JP3386030005 JFE Holdings Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 642053 HK0012000102 Henderson Land Development Co. Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 685992 HK0016000132 Sun Hung Kai Properties Ltd. Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 664256 JP3381000003 NIPPON STEEL Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 CN1156 KYG8187G1055 SITC Int. Hold. Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 625144 JP3502200003 Daiwa Securities Group Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 659668 JP3902900004 Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 659678 JP3898400001 Mitsubishi Corp. Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 666114 JP3200450009 Orix Corp. Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 625134 JP3500610005 Resona Holdings Inc. Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 626897 JP3499800005 MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 AU01JO AU000000EVN4 EVOLUTION MINING Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 JP407J JP3117700009 MEBUKI FINANCIAL GROUP Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 425305 DK0010244425 A P MOLLER-MAERSK A Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 533338 ES0167050915 ACS Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 B0NJJ1 FR0010242511 EDF Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 NL604I NL0011872643 ASR NEDERLAND NV Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 413366 FR0000131104 BNP PARIBAS Addition

11.03.2022 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 528586 CH0014852781 SWISS LIFE HLDG Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 470774 FR0000130577 PUBLICIS GRP Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 469678 DE000PAH0038 PORSCHE PREF Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 465145 AT0000743059 OMV Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 LU501L LU0775917882 GRAND CITY PROPERTIES Deletion
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11.03.2022 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 GILD US3755581036 Gilead Sciences Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 COG US1270971039 COTERRA ENERGY Addition

11.03.2022 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 PRU US7443201022 Prudential Financial Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 WAG US9314271084 WALGREENS BOOTS ALLIANCE Addition

11.03.2022 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 PEG US7445731067 Public Service Enterprise Grou Deletion

11.03.2022 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 ETN IE00B8KQN827 EATON CORP. PLC Deletion

11.03.2022 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 FITB US3167731005 Fifth Third Bancorp Deletion

11.03.2022 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 ATO US0495601058 ATMOS ENERGY Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 425305 DK0010244425 A P MOLLER-MAERSK A Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 659758 JP3362700001 Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Ltd. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 654379 JP3386030005 JFE Holdings Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 533338 ES0167050915 ACS Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 642053 HK0012000102 Henderson Land Development Co. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 685992 HK0016000132 Sun Hung Kai Properties Ltd. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 B0NJJ1 FR0010242511 EDF Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 NL604I NL0011872643 ASR NEDERLAND NV Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 664256 JP3381000003 NIPPON STEEL Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 413366 FR0000131104 BNP PARIBAS Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 CN1156 KYG8187G1055 SITC Int. Hold. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 625144 JP3502200003 Daiwa Securities Group Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 GILD US3755581036 Gilead Sciences Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 COG US1270971039 COTERRA ENERGY Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 PRU US7443201022 Prudential Financial Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 WAG US9314271084 WALGREENS BOOTS ALLIANCE Addition

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 528586 CH0014852781 SWISS LIFE HLDG Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 470774 FR0000130577 PUBLICIS GRP Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 469678 DE000PAH0038 PORSCHE PREF Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 465145 AT0000743059 OMV Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 PEG US7445731067 Public Service Enterprise Grou Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 ETN IE00B8KQN827 EATON CORP. PLC Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 FITB US3167731005 Fifth Third Bancorp Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 659668 JP3902900004 Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 659678 JP3898400001 Mitsubishi Corp. Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 666114 JP3200450009 Orix Corp. Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 625134 JP3500610005 Resona Holdings Inc. Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 626897 JP3499800005 MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 ATO US0495601058 ATMOS ENERGY Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 AU01JO AU000000EVN4 EVOLUTION MINING Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 JP407J JP3117700009 MEBUKI FINANCIAL GROUP Deletion

11.03.2022 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 LU501L LU0775917882 GRAND CITY PROPERTIES Deletion

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 QCSB US6494451031 New York Community Bancorp Inc Addition

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 GILD US3755581036 Gilead Sciences Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 COG US1270971039 COTERRA ENERGY Addition

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 LEG US5246601075 LEGGETT&PLATT Addition

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 SV JE00BYPZJM29 JANUS HENDERSON Addition

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 OGE US6708371033 OGE EN. Addition

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 PRU US7443201022 Prudential Financial Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 WAG US9314271084 WALGREENS BOOTS ALLIANCE Addition

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 MET US59156R1086 MetLife Inc. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 PEG US7445731067 Public Service Enterprise Grou Deletion

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 FITB US3167731005 Fifth Third Bancorp Deletion

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 PPL US69351T1060 PPL Corp. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 STX IE00BKVD2N49 SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 RYN US7549071030 Rayonier Inc. REIT Deletion

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 FTEN US3205171057 FIRST HORIZON Deletion

11.03.2022 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 SNV US87161C5013 SYNOVUS FINL. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 664396 JP3753000003 Nippon Yusen K.K. Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 726261 FR0000045072 CREDIT AGRICOLE Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 659758 JP3362700001 Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Ltd. Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 413366 FR0000131104 BNP PARIBAS Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 478184 FI4000297767 NORDEA BANK Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 408522 DE0005190003 BMW Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 DE50C8 DE0006062144 COVESTRO Addition
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11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 478165 CH0126881561 SWISS REINSURANCE COMPANY Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 481775 FR0000130809 GRP SOCIETE GENERALE Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 433560 NL00150001Q9 STELLANTIS Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 458887 FR0000120628 AXA Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 405671 IT0000062072 ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 737826 IT0005218380 BANCO BPM Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 484652 SE0000242455 SWEDBANK Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 B0C2CQ FR0010208488 ENGIE Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 408348 DE000BASF111 BASF Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 481334 SE0000148884 SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BK A Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 557955 FI0009007132 FORTUM Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 401632 DE0008404005 ALLIANZ Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 JP609N JP3752900005 JAPAN POST HOLDINGS Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 499187 CH0011075394 ZURICH INSURANCE GROUP Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 486863 SE0007100599 SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN A Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 EE009 ES0140609019 CAIXABANK Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 51152 GB0005603997 LEGAL & GENERAL GRP Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 477319 FI0009003305 SAMPO Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 411515 FR0000120503 BOUYGUES Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 442048 CH0012214059 Holcim Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 423244 IT0005239360 UNICREDIT Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 654379 JP3386030005 JFE Holdings Inc. Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 449774 BE0003565737 KBC GRP Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 461075 DE0008430026 MUENCHENER RUECK Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 775125 NO0010208051 YARA Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 JP608M JP3946750001 JAPAN POST BANK Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 EY030 CH0102484968 JULIUS BAER GRP Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 400702 CH0012138605 ADECCO Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 528983 AT0000652011 ERSTE GROUP BANK Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 68253 GB0006825383 PERSIMMON Addition

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 83860 GB0004082847 STANDARD CHARTERED Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 725147 IT0003153415 SNAM RETE GAS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 480710 DE0007236101 SIEMENS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 474577 CH0012032048 ROCHE HLDG P Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 71887 GB0007188757 RIO TINTO Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 473322 ES0173516115 REPSOL Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 477408 CH0012005267 NOVARTIS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 42186 GB0032089863 NEXT Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 449667 FI0009013403 KONE B Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 45449 GB0004544929 IMPERIAL BRANDS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 40054 GB0005405286 HSBC Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 579802 IT0003128367 ENEL Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 431536 ES0130670112 ENDESA Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 426292 DK0010274414 DANSKE BANK Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 416921 DK0010181759 CARLSBERG B Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 28758 GB0002875804 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 7820 GB0031348658 BARCLAYS Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 490151 GB00B1XZS820 ANGLO AMERICAN Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 425304 DK0010244508 A.P.MOLLER-MAERSK B Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 SBC US00206R1023 AT&T Inc. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 MO US02209S1033 Altria Group Inc. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 NLY US0357104092 Annaly Capital Management Inc. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 614469 AU000000BHP4 BHP GROUP LTD. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 621503 AU000000CBA7 Commonwealth Bank of Australia Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 622010 AU000000RIO1 Rio Tinto Ltd. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 697972 AU000000WPL2 Woodside Petroleum Ltd. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 647453 JP3726800000 Japan Tobacco Inc. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 663710 AU000000NCM7 Newcrest Mining Ltd. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 605520 JP3112000009 AGC Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 658508 AU000000SUN6 SUNCORP GROUP LTD. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 B036Z2 JP3294460005 Inpex Corp. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 606496 AU000000AGL7 AGL Energy Ltd. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 608625 AU000000FMG4 Fortescue Metals Group Ltd. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 612528 JP3637300009 Trend Micro Inc. Deletion
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11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 680546 JP3368000000 Showa Denko K.K. Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 642012 SG1M51904654 CAPTIALAND INT COMM TRUST Deletion

11.03.2022 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 AU01Z4 AU000000SCG8 SCENTRE GROUP Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3EX EURO STOXX ESG-X Select Dividend 30 B0NJJ1 FR0010242511 EDF Addition

11.03.2022 SD3EX EURO STOXX ESG-X Select Dividend 30 NL604I NL0011872643 ASR NEDERLAND NV Addition

11.03.2022 SD3EX EURO STOXX ESG-X Select Dividend 30 469678 DE000PAH0038 PORSCHE PREF Deletion

11.03.2022 SD3EX EURO STOXX ESG-X Select Dividend 30 408522 DE0005190003 BMW Deletion
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